Explanation: Provide the calculation of working capital using the formula method. -
(3) (4 )

1999 1999
(2)

1999
(1)

Line
No. Description Per Book Adjusted Annualized -

1 Total O&M Expense
2 Monthly Billing Factor (1/8th)

3 Working Capital Requirement

Supporting Schedules: 6-5. Page 2

$274,348
12.50%

$34.293

$304,110
12.50%

$38.014

$306,625
12.50%

$38,328

PAGE 20

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [x] and Projected [ ]
Year-End Test Year
Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any
amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of
charge.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1
Page I of 2
Docket No. 000295-WU
Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Utility Utility Requested Requested

(2)
Proforma

(1 )

Line Existing Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Rates Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $268,587 ($15.339) $253.248 -$232,233 $485.481 6-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 304,110 2,515 306,625 306,625 8-5

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 26,631 (3,475) 23,156 23,156 6-13

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 37,586 (71) 37,515 10,451 47,966 6-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes (37,714) (5,384) (43,098) 83,457 40,359 c-I

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 330,614 (6,415) 324,198 93.908 418,106

8 NET OPERATING INCOME ($62,0261 ($ 8 , 9241 ($70.950) $138,326 $67,375

9 RATEBASE $671.602 $614,178 $614,l 78

10 RATE OF RETURN - -9.24% -1 1.55% 10.97%

PAGE 21

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999
Interim [XI Final [ 1
Historic [x] or Projected [ 1
Average Test Year
Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Schedule: 8-3
Page 1 of 4

[…]

currently payable income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Schedule: C-1
Page 2 of 2 - Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999 Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

-
-

Line 1999 1999 1999 1999
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water -

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 ($43,944) $76,985 $33,042 $33,042

- 2 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization

-
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment
-

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-7,C-8
Recap Schedules: B-1 ,B-2

c-7

c-7

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

C-8 0 0 0 0

($43,944) $76,985 $33,042 $33,042

PAGE 42

c

c

c

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 000295-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Year-End Utility Year-End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1) ($62,026) $129,402 $67,375 $67,375
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-I) (37,714) 78,072 40,359 40,359

3 Subtotal (99,740) 207,474 107,734 107,734

-
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 0 0 0 0 -
5 Taxable Income Per Books (99,740) 207,474 107,734 107,734

- Schedule M Adjustments:
6
7

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments

Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) -

- 9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

11 State Taxable Income
12
13 Emergency Excise Tax
14 Credits

15 Current State Income Taxes

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) -

-

- 16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15)
17 Federal Income Tax Rate

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)
19 Less: investment Tax Credit Realized

-
This Year (Sch. C-8)

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 - Line 19) -
Summary:

22 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)
- 21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

(99,740) 207,474 107.734 107,734
(5,000) (5,000) (5,000)

(104,740) 207,474 102,734 102,734
(5,761) 11,411 5,650 5,650

0 0 0
0 0 0

(5,761) 11,411 5,650 5,650

(93,979) 196,063 102,084 102,084
34.00% 34.00% 34.00%

(31,953) 66,661 34,709 34,709

0 0 0

(31.953) 66,661 34,709 34,709

(5,761) 11,411 5,650 5,650
(31,953) 66,662 34,709 34,709

- 23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) ($37,714) $78,073 $40,359 $40,359

Supporting Schedules: B-1 ,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5.C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I -

PAGE 43 -

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current -
Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 000295-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 1999
Historic [XI or Projected [ ] -

Florida Public Seivice Commission

Schedule: C-2
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line 1999 1999 1999
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

-
-

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1) ($62,783) $1 18,029 $55,246 $55,246
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1) 0 33,042 33,042 33,042

3 Subtotal (62,783) 151,071 88,288 88,288
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 53,514 (53,514) 0 0

5 Taxable Income Per Books (1 16,297) 204,585 88,288 88,288

Schedule M Adjustments:
6
7

Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5)

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes - 10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

11 State Taxable Income
12
13 Emergency Excise Tax
14 Credits

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) -
- 15 Current State Income Taxes

16
17 Federal Income Tax Rate

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)
19 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15)
-

- This Year (Sch. C-8)

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 - Line 19) -
Summary:

21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
22 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) -
23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

-
Supporting Schedules: B-I.B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-E
Recap Schedules: C-I

Note ('): Round for financial reporting.

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

(116,297) 204,585 88,288 88,288
(5,000) (5,000) (5,000)

(121,297) 204,585 83,288 83,288
(6,671) 1 1,252 4,581 4.581

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

(6,671) _ _ ~  11,252 4,581 4,581

(109,626) 193,333 83,707 83,707
34.00% 34.00% 34.00% 34.00%

(37,273) 65,733 28,461 28,461

0 0 0 0

(37,273) 65,733 28.461 28,461

~-

(6,671) 1 1,252 4,581 4,581
(37,273) 65,733 28,461 28,461

($43,9441 $76,985 $33,042 $33,042

PAGE 44

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. Page I of 2
Docket No. 000295-WU Preparer: Gary C. White
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999 John F. Guastella
Historic [XI or Projected [ ] Supporting Schedules: D-1 S-8
Year-End Test Year Recap Schedules: C-2
Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis